1 04/02
Rated voltage 42 Vac/80 Vdc
Rated current 100 to 300 mA
Rated inductance 11 to 470 µH
Construction
■ Current-compensated ring core double choke
with ferrite core
■ Bifilar winding (B82799-C…)

Climatic category 55/150/56 (–55 °C/+150 °C/56 days damp heat test)
in accordance with EN 60068-1
Weight Approx. 0,1 g
LR
1)
µH
LS, typ
µH
IR
mA
Rtyp
mΩ
VT
Vdc, 2 s
Ordering code
  11 0,045 300 160 250 B82799C0113N001
  22 1,30 250 220 250 B82799S0223N001
  33 1,80 200 270 250 B82799S0333N001
  51 2,70 200 310 250 B82799S0513N001
100 0,15 300 180 750 B82799C0104N001
220 0,20 200 250 750 B82799C0224N001
470 0,35 200 410 750 B82799C0474N001
B82799Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
CAN Bus Choke, EIA 1812
4 04/02
Current derating Iop/IR